the costs of these proceedings are hereby taxed against the 

Defendant, for the collection of which, let execution or other 

lawful process issue.

(2) That the State of Alabama Department of Corrections 

shall withhold and accumulate the sum of Two Hundred Forty-six 

and no/100 Dollars ($246.00), such amount to be collected at the 

rate of 50% from any income or asset presently available to, or 

in the future becomes available to, the Defendant? and said 

Department of Corrections shall immediately forward such sum to 

the Circuit Clerk of Etowah County as payment for such costs when